Cursillo Manual and Step by Step Comparison

THURSDAY - FIRST NIGHT OF THE WEEKEND

CURSILLO MANUAL

630 pm

740 pm

815 pm

845 pm

930 pm

950 pm

1015 pm

1025 pm

1030 pm

Registration

Preliminary Rollo
Begin Retreat Phase Chapel
Prayer before meditation

1st Meditation "Know Yourself"
Prayer after meditatopn

Way of the Cross

Break

Prayer before Meditation

2nd Meditation "The Prodigal Son"
Prayer after meditation

Rosary if time allows

Examination of Conscience
Night prayers

Announcements and Retire

Team Meeting

THURSDAY - FIRST NIGHT OF THE WEEKEND
STEP BY STEP RECTOR'S GUIDE

700

745 pm

845 pm

920 pm

945 pm

1015 pm

1045 pm

1045 pm

Appendix 1 - Things to Bear in Mind
Room Assignments

Preliminary Rollo

Chapel

Prayer before meditation

1st Meditation "Know Yourself"
Prayer after meditation

Way of the Cross

Bankruptcy Story, Appendix 2

Prayer before meditation

2nd Meditation "The Prodigal Son"
Prayer after meditation

No Rosary

Examination of Conscience, Appendix 3
Night Prayers / Announcements

Retire

Team Meeting
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FRIDAY - FIRST DAY
CURSILLO MANUAL
700 am

730 am

800 am

845 am

930 am

945 am

1045 am

1100 am

1215 pm

115 pm

215 pm

230 pm

345 pm

400 pm

445 pm

600 pm

700 pm

730 pm

845 pm

900 pm

930 pm

Arise

Chapel, Morning Prayer
3rd Meditation "The Three Glances of Christ"

Mass

Breakfast

Assignment by Decurias

Ideal Rollo

Free time

Habitual Grace Rollo

Lunch & Free Time

The Layperson in the Church Rollo
Free time

Actual Grace Rollo

Free time

Piety Rollo
Skiers Anecdote

Rosary
Dinner and Free time
Prepare Summaries and Poster

Present Summary & Poster

Chapel
Examination of Conscience / Night Prayers

Retire
Visit with Heads and Secretaries

Team Meeting

FRIDAY - FIRST DAY

STEP BY STEP RECTOR'S GUIDE

700 am

730 am

800 am

830 am

9:30 AM

945 am
1015 am

1100 am

1230 pm

215 pm

230 pm

400 pm

600 pm

730 pm

915 pm

1015 pm

1100 pm

1130 pm

Arise

Chapel, Morning Prayer
3rd Meditation "The Three Glances of Christ"

Mass
Appendix 4: Petitions for Mass

Breakfast

Form the Groups
Appendix 5: Form the Groups
Appendix 6: Professor Cook Anecdote

Ideal Rollo
Appendix 7: Hobbies Sheet
Break

Habitual Grace Rollo

Lunch & Free Time

Chapel: Pray with Rollista
Layperson: A Christian in the World Rollo

Free Time

Actual Grace Rollo
Free Time

Dinner and Free Time

Piety Rollo
Appendix 8: Rector's Intervention Talk
Appendix 9: Visit to Blessed Sacrament

Present Summary & Poster
Appendix 10: Summaries & Posters

Chapel
Examination of Consience/Night Prayers

Meet with Heads and Secretaries

Team Meeting
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SATURDAY - SECOND DAY
CURSILLO MANUAL

640 am

710 am

730 am

800 am

845 am

945 am

1000 am

1050 am
1100 am
1200 pm

1215 pm

100 pm

200 pm

245 pm
345 pm
400 pm
510 pm

525 pm

630 pm
730 pm

800 pm
830 pm

915 pm
1000 pm

1010 pm

1030 pm

Arise

Morning Prayer & Sabatina (Optional)
Appendix 3

4th Meditation "The Person of Christ"

Breakfast

Study Rollo

Free time

Sacraments Rollo Part 1

Free time
Sacraments Rollo Part 2
Free Time, Prepare for Mass

Mass

Lunch and free time

Discussion & Summary of Sacraments Rollo

Action Rollo

Free time

Obstalces to the Life of Grace Rollo
Free time

Leaders Rollo

Dinner and free time
Summary and poster of the day

Rosary
Present Summaries & Poster

Sharing (Songs & Fellowship)
Examination of Conscience / Night Prayer

Retire
Visit with Heads and Secretaries

Team Meeting

SATURDAY - SECOND DAY
STEP BY STEP RECTOR'S GUIDE

700 am

730 am
800 am

830 am

930 am

1045 am

1230 pm

230 pm

400 pm

600 pm

730 pm

815 pm

900 pm

1000 pm

1100 pm

1130 pm

Arise

4th Meditation "The Person of Christ"
Mass

Breakfast

Study Rollo
Appendix 12: The Story of John
Rector Refers to Palanca Received

Sacraments Rollo

Lunch

Action Rollo

Obstacles to the Life of Grace Rollo

Dinner

Leaders Rollo

Rosary

Fiesta Social Gathering
Songs, Fellowship, Games

Present Summaries & Poster

Examination of Conscience / Night Prayer
Retire

Team Leaders Meeting
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SUNDAY - THIRD DAY
CURSILLO MANUAL

700 am

730 am

800 am

845 am

940 am

950 am

1050 am

1100 am

1200 pm

1250 pm

115 pm

220 pm

230 pm

315 pm

355 pm

410 pm

440 pm

500 pm

530 pm

545 pm

740 pm

Arise

Morning Prayer
5th Meditation "Christ's Message to the
Cursillistas"

Breakfast

Study of the Environment Rollo

Free time

Life in Grace Rollo / Service Sheet

Free time
Mass

Lunch
Rector explains cost of Weekend

Free time

Christianty in Action Rollo

Free time

Curstillistas Beyond the Cursillo Rollo

Total Security Rollo

Group Reunion Demonstration

Group Reunion by the Cursillistas and Leaders

Dinner and free time

Personal Reflections on Cursillo Experience

Prepare for the Closing

Closing and Apostolic Commitment service

Visit to the Blessed Sacrament

SUNDAY - THIRD DAY
STEP BY STEP RECTOR'S GUIDE

655 am

745 am

815 am

900 am

1045 am

1200 pm

100 pm

200 pm

300 pm

330 pm

500 pm

615 pm

Mananitas
Appendix 13: Mafhanitas

Morning Prayer

5th Meditation "Christ's message to the Cursillistas”

Breakfast and Free Time
Group Photo

Study of the Environment Rollo

Life in Grace Rollo
Appendix 14: Service Sheet

Mass

Lunch
Rector explains cost of Weekend

Christianity in Action Rollo

The Cursillista Beyond the Cursillo Rollo
Total Security Rollo

Visitors Join the Group Reunion
Prepare for the Closing

Clausura
Appendix 15: Clausura

Visit to the Blessed Sacrament
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CLAUSURA SCHEDULE CLAUSURA SCHEDULE

CURSILLO MANUAL STEP BY STEP RECTOR'S GUIDE

545 pm  The Closing and Apostolic Commitment Service 500 PM Clausura [Closing] - Appendix 15
Representative From Each Decuria Shares Representative From Each Decuria Shares
Other New Cursillistas Share Other New Cursillistas Share
Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament Distinguished Visitors Speak
4th Day Cursillo Witness 4th Day Cursillo Witness
Team Leaders & Spiritual Advisor Share Team Leaders & Spiritual Advisor Share
Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament Sing DeColores

Apostolic Commitment Service
Rite of Benediction

Sing DeColores

740 pm  Team Makes Visit to the Blessed Sacrament 615 pm Team makes final visit to blessed sacrament
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