THURSDAY -	- FIRST NIGHT OF THE WEEKEND	THURSDAY - FIRST NIGHT OF THE WEEKEND				
CURSILLO MANUAL		STEP BY STEP RECTOR'S GUIDE				
630 pm	Registration		Appendix 1 - Things to Bear in Mind			
		700	Room Assignments			
740 pm	Preliminary Rollo	745 pm	Preliminary Rollo			
815 pm	Begin Retreat Phase Chapel	845 pm	Chapel			
	Prayer before meditation		Prayer before meditation			
	1st Meditation "Know Yourself"		1st Meditation "Know Yourself"			
	Prayer after meditatopn		Prayer after meditation			
			Way of the Cross			
845 pm	Way of the Cross	920 pm	Bankruptcy Story, Appendix 2			
930 pm	Break					
950 pm	Prayer before Meditation	945 pm	Prayer before meditation			
	2nd Meditation "The Prodigal Son"		2nd Meditation "The Prodigal Son"			
	Prayer after meditation		Prayer after meditation			
	Rosary if time allows		No Rosary			
1015 pm	Examination of Conscience	1015 pm	Examination of Conscience, Appendix 3			
	NIght prayers		Night Prayers / Announcements			
1025 pm	Announcements and Retire	1045 pm	Retire			
1030 pm	Team Meeting	1045 pm	Team Meeting			

FRIDAY - FIRST DAY			FRIDAY - FIRST DAY STEP BY STEP RECTOR'S GUIDE			
700 am	Arise		700 am	Arise		
730 am	Chapel, Morning Prayer		730 am	Chapel, Morning Prayer		
	3rd Meditation "The Three Glances of Christ"			3rd Meditation "The Three Glances of Christ"		
800 am	Mass		800 am	Mass Appendix 4: Petitions for Mass		
845 am	Breakfast		830 am	Breakfast		
930 am	Assignment by Decurias		9:30 AM	Form the Groups Appendix 5: Form the Groups Appendix 6: Professor Cook Anecdote		
945 am 1045 am	Ideal Rollo Free time		945 am 1015 am	Ideal Rollo Appendix 7: Hobbies Sheet Break		
1100 am	Habitual Grace Rollo		1100 am	Habitual Grace Rollo		
1215 pm	Lunch & Free Time		1230 pm	Lunch & Free Time		
115 pm	The Layperson in the Church Rollo					
215 pm	Free time		215 pm	Chapel: Pray with Rollista		
230 pm	Actual Grace Rollo		230 pm	Layperson: A Christian in the World Rollo Free Time		
345 pm	Free time					
400 pm	Piety Rollo Skiers Anecdote		400 pm	Actual Grace Rollo Free Time		
445 pm	Rosary					
600 pm	Dinner and Free time		600 pm	Dinner and Free Time		
700 pm	Prepare Summaries and Poster					
730 pm	Present Summary & Poster		730 pm	Piety Rollo		
845 pm	Chapel Examination of Conscience / Night Prayers			Appendix 8: Rector's Intervention Talk Appendix 9: Visit to Blessed Sacrament		
900 pm	Retire Visit with Heads and Secretaries		0.45			
930 pm	Team Meeting	915 pm	915 pm	Present Summary & Poster Appendix 10: Summaries & Posters		
			1015 pm	Chapel Examination of Consience/Night Prayers		
			1100 pm	Meet with Heads and Secretaries		
			1130 pm	Team Meeting		

SATURDAY - SECOND DAY			SATURDAY - SECOND DAY			
CURSILLO MANUAL				RECTOR'S GUIDE		
640 am	Arise		700 am	Arise		
710 am	Morning Prayer & Sabatina (Optional) Appendix 3					
730 am	4th Meditation "The Person of Christ"		730 am	4th Meditation "The Person of Christ"		
800 am	Breakfast		800 am	Mass		
845 am	Study Rollo		830 am	Breakfast		
945 am	Free time		930 am	Study Rollo Appendix 12: The Story of John Rector Refers to Palanca Received		
1000 am	Sacraments Rollo Part 1					
1050 am	Free time		1045 am	Sacraments Rollo		
1100 am	Sacraments Rollo Part 2					
1200 pm	Free Time, Prepare for Mass					
1215 pm	Mass		1230 pm	Lunch		
100 pm	Lunch and free time					
200 pm	Discussion & Summary of Sacraments Rollo		230 pm	Action Rollo		
245 pm	Action Rollo		200 pm	, todal redio		
345 pm	Free time					
400 pm	Obstalces to the Life of Grace Rollo		400 pm	Obstacles to the Life of Grace Rollo		
510 pm	Free time					
525 pm	Leaders Rollo		600 pm	Dinner		
630 pm	Dinner and free time		·			
730 pm	Summary and poster of the day		730 pm	Leaders Rollo		
800 pm	Rosary		815 pm	Rosary		
830 pm	Present Summaries & Poster		900 pm	Fiesta Social Gathering		
915 pm	Sharing (Songs & Fellowship)			Songs, Fellowship, Games		
1000 pm	Examination of Conscience / Night Prayer		1000 pm	Present Summaries & Poster		
1010 pm	Retire Visit with Heads and Secretaries					
1030 pm	Team Meeting					
			1100 pm	Examination of Conscience / Night Prayer Retire		
			1130 pm	Team Leaders Meeting		

SUNDAY - THIRD DAY			SUNDAY - THIRD DAY			
CURSILLO MANUAL			STEP BY STEP RECTOR'S GUIDE			
700 am	Arise		655 am	Mañanitas Appendix 13: Mañanitas		
730 am	Morning Prayer 5th Meditation "Christ's Message to the Cursillistas"		745 am	Morning Prayer		
800 am	Breakfast			5th Meditation "Christ's message to the Cursillistas"		
845 am	Study of the Environment Rollo		815 am	Breakfast and Free Time Group Photo		
940 am	Free time		900 am	Study of the Environment Rollo		
950 am	Life in Grace Rollo / Service Sheet		1045 am	Life in Grace Rollo		
1050 am	Free time		1043 am	Appendix 14: Service Sheet		
1100 am	Mass					
1200 pm	Lunch Rector explains cost of Weekend		1200 pm	Mass		
1250 pm	Free time		100 pm	Lunch		
115 pm	Christianty in Action Rollo		200 pm	Rector explains cost of Weekend Christianity in Action Rollo		
220 pm	Free time					
230 pm	Curstillistas Beyond the Cursillo Rollo		300 pm	The Cursillista Beyond the Cursillo Rollo		
315 pm	Total Security Rollo		330 pm	Total Security Rollo Visitors Join the Group Reunion		
355 pm	Group Reunion Demonstration			Prepare for the Closing		
410 pm	Group Reunion by the Cursillistas and Leaders					
440 pm	Dinner and free time					
500 pm	Personal Reflections on Cursillo Experience		500 pm	Clausura Appendix 15: Clausura		
530 pm	Prepare for the Closing					
545 pm	Closing and Apostolic Commitment service		615 pm	Visit to the Blessed Sacrament		
740 pm	Visit to the Blessed Sacrament					

CLAUSURA SCHEDULE		CLAUSUF	RA SCHEDULE	
CURSILLO MANUAL		STEP BY STEP RECTOR'S GUIDE		
545 pm	The Closing and Apostolic Commitment Service	500 PM	Clausura [Closing] - Appendix 15	
	Representative From Each Decuria Shares		Representative From Each Decuria Shares	
	Other New Cursillistas Share		Other New Cursillistas Share	
	Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament		Distinguished Visitors Speak	
	4th Day Cursillo Witness		4th Day Cursillo Witness	
	Team Leaders & Spiritual Advisor Share		Team Leaders & Spiritual Advisor Share	
	Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament		Sing DeColores	
	Apostolic Commitment Service			
	Rite of Benediction			
	Sing DeColores			
740 pm	Team Makes Visit to the Blessed Sacrament	615 pm	Team makes final visit to blessed sacrament	
l				